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SUMMARY STATEMENTS

The College’s enrollment management program has vielded freshman and
transfer classes with solid academic and cocurricular credentials.

Academic qualifications as measured by the SAT, high school rank, academic
index, and grade-point averages remain impressive.

The College has experienced enrollment growth as evidenced by a 2% increase
in the number of students enrolled, and a 2% increase in full time equivalents.

Approximately 80% of the students are enrolled full-time, and the average
number of credits per student is a record 13.2.

Ninety-two percent (92%) of our population is matriculated, and this
represents the largest proportion of matriculated students in our history.

The proportional share of declared and intended majors remains relatively
stable when compared to last year.

A record 1153 students graduated during Fiscal Year 1996. This figure
represents a 1% increase when compared to last year, and 9% greater than
Fiscal Year 1994.
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Comparison of Fall 1994-1995-1996

Fall 1994

Fall 1995

Fall 1996

ADMISSIONS SELECTIVITY

Total Applicant Pool
Freshmen
Transfer and Readmits

% of Freshmen Admitted
% of Transfer/Readmit Admitted

Total New Students
Freshmen
Transfer/Readmits

5682
3686
1996

43%
52%

1482
780
702

5620
3592
2028

44%
35%
1527

763
764

5191
3274
1917

48%
61%

1520
743
T

FRESHMEN

Total Freshmen
Ratio FT
Ratio PT

Average Total SAT (Regular)!
Average Verbal SAT
Average Math SAT

High School Rank
Academic Index

Characteristics
Male
Female
Minority
Non-Minority

TRANSFERS AND READMITS

780
132
28

1054
491
563

(96%)

( 4%)
TSAT

VSAT
MSAT

80 %eile

2214

353
427

129
651

Al

(45%)
(55%)

(17%)
(83%)

763
726 (95%)
37 ( 5%)

1059 TSAT
498 VSAT
561 MSAT

80 %oile
2219 Al

308 (40%)
455 (60%)

129 (17%)
634 (83%)

743
706 (95%)
37 (5%)

1131 TSAT"™
561 VSAT™
570 MSAT ™

78 Yeile
227.1 Al

318 (43%)
425 (57%)
153 (21%)
590 (79%)

Total Transfers
Ratio FT
Ratio PT

Total Readmits
Ratio FT
Ratio PT

* Re-Centered SAT Scores

625
3l
110

77
40
37

(82%)
(18%)

(52%)
(48%)

658
527 (80%)
131 (20%)

106
56 (53%)
50 (47%)

699
566 (81%)
133 (19%)

78
47 (60%)
31 (40%)
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GRADUATES *?

1062

1143

1153

Fall 1994 Fall 1995 Fall 1996
ENROLLMENT DATA
Headcount 5703 5867 5980
FTE 4672 4840 4938
Ratio FT 4412 (77%) 4583 (78%) 4698 (79%)
Ratio PT 1291 (23%) 1284 (22%) 1282 (21%)
Credits Per Student 13.1 13.1 13.2
Characteristics
Male 2679 (47%) 2654 (45%) 2652 (44%)
Female 3024 (53%) 3213 (55%) 3328 (56%)
Minority 873 (15%) 889 (15%) 905 (15%)
Non-Minority 4830 (85%) 4978 (85%) 5075 (85%)
Admission Status
Matriculated 5147 (90%) 5360 (91%) 5512 (92%)
Non-Matriculated 556 (10%) 507 ( 9%) 468 (8%)
Class Level (matriculated only)
Freshman 1330 (26%) 1271 (24%) 1267 (23%)
Sophomore 1160 (23%) 1213 (23%) 1168 (21%)
Junior 1326 (26%) 1428 (27%) 1553 (28%)
Senior 1331 (26%) 1448 (27%) 1524 (28%)

! The guidelines of the Excellence and Accountability Report require the inclusion of special admits
in SAT calculations. Accordingly, the Total SAT score for Fall 1996 regular and special admits is
1107 (VSAT=550, MSAT=557).

* Fall 1994 = FY 1994; Fall 1995 = FY 1995; Fall 1996 = FY 1996
Degrees Conferred
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By Declared and Intended Major

# MATRIC STUDENTS

ARTS
COMM
HIST
LITT/LANG
PHIL

Fall 1994

550 (11%)

148 ( 3%)

121 ( 2%)
266 ( 5%)
15 ( 0%)

Fall 1995

528 (10%)
141 ( 3%)
108 ( 2%)

269 ( 5%)
10 ( 0%)

Fall 1996

538

151

106
275

(10%)

(3%)
(0%)
(2%)
(5%)
(0%)

BIOL
CHEM
ENVL
GEOL
MARS
MATH
PHYS

PROS
BSNS
INFO
NURS
PHTH
PUBH
SPAD

CRIM

ECON

POLS

PSYC
SOCY/ANTH
SOWK

LIBA

Please note percentages have been rounded.

1165 (23%)

350 ( 7%)
72 ( 1%)
279 ( 5%)
23 ( 1%)
261 ( 5%)
130 ( 3%)
50 ( 1%)

1803 (35%)

899 (17%)
201 ( 4%)
108 ( 2%)
369 ( 7%)
125 ( 2%)
101 ( 2%)

1059 (21%)

365 ( 7%)
24 ( 1%)
150 ( 3%)
278 ( 5%)
68 ( 1%)
174 ( 3%)

56 ( 1%)

314 (10%)

1276 (24%)

400 ( 7%)
85 ( 2%)
282 ( 5%)
21 ( 1%)
290 ( 5%)
138 ( 3%)
60 ( 1%)

1796 (33%)

827 (15%)
203 ( 4%)
115 ( 2%)
392 ( 7%)
134 ( 2%)
125 ( 2%)

1079 (20%)

387 ( 7%)
17 ( 1%)
148 ( 3%)
279 ( 5%)
68 ( 1%)
180 ( 3%)

146 ( 3%)

146 ( 3%)

1318

446
97
269
21
281
141
63

810
211
103
369
125
133

(24%)

(8%)
(2%)
(5%)
(0%)
(5%)
(3%)
(1%)

(15%)
(4%)
(2%)
(7%)
(2%)
(2%)

1108 (2

(7%)
(0%)
(3%)
(5%)
(2%)
(3%)

(4%)

3 (10%)
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