Final Fall Enrollment Report 996

Comparison of Fall 1994-1995-1996 Enrollment

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey

Prepared by the Division of Student and Educational Support Services Office of the Vice President September 25, 1996

DIVISION OF STUDENT AND EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES Office of the Vice President

The Richard Stockton College of New Jersey Fall 1996 Enrollment Report

SUMMARY STATEMENTS

- The College's enrollment management program has yielded freshman and transfer classes with solid academic and cocurricular credentials.
- Academic qualifications as measured by the SAT, high school rank, academic index, and grade-point averages remain impressive.
- The College has experienced enrollment growth as evidenced by a 2% increase in the number of students enrolled, and a 2% increase in full time equivalents.
- Approximately 80% of the students are enrolled full-time, and the average number of credits per student is a record 13.2.
- Ninety-two percent (92%) of our population is matriculated, and this represents the largest proportion of matriculated students in our history.
- The proportional share of declared and intended majors remains relatively stable when compared to last year.
- A record 1153 students graduated during Fiscal Year 1996. This figure represents a 1% increase when compared to last year, and 9% greater than Fiscal Year 1994.

THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY FALL 1996 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall 1994-1995-1996

	Fall 1994		Fall 1995		Fall 1996	
ADMISSIONS SELECTIVITY						
Total Applicant Pool Freshmen Transfer and Readmits	5682 3686 1996		5620 3592 2028		5191 3274 1917	
% of Freshmen Admitted % of Transfer/Readmit Admitted	43% 52%		44% 55%		48% 61%	
Total New Students Freshmen Transfer/Readmits	780 702		1 527 763 764		743 777	
FRESHMEN			-		Marie L.	
Total Freshmen Ratio FT Ratio PT	780 752 28	(96%) (4%)		(95%) (5%)	743 706 37	(95%) (5%)
Average Total SAT (Regular) ¹ Average Verbal SAT Average Math SAT		TSAT VSAT MSAT	498	TSAT VSAT MSAT		TSAT * VSAT * MSAT *
High School Rank Academic Index	80 221.4	%ile AI	80 221.9	%ile AI		%ile AI
Characteristics Male Female	353 427	(45%) (55%)		(40%) (60%)	318 425	(43%) (57%)
Minority Non-Minority	129 651	(17%) (83%)		(17%) (83%)		(21%) (79%)
TRANSFERS AND READMITS					100	
Total Transfers Ratio FT Ratio PT	625 515 110	(82%) (18%)		(80%) (20%)		(81%) (19%)
Total Readmits Ratio FT Ratio PT	77 40 37	(52%) (48%)		(53%) (47%)	78 47 31	(60%) (40%)

^{*} Re-Centered SAT Scores

THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY FALL 1996 ENROLLMENT REPORT

Comparison of Fall 1994-1995-1996

	Fall 1994	Fall 1995	Fall 1996	
ENROLLMENT DATA				
Headcount FTE	5703 4672	5867 4840	5980 4938	
Ratio FT Ratio PT	4412 (77%) 1291 (23%)	4583 (78%) 1284 (22%)	4698 (79%) 1282 (21%)	
Credits Per Student	13.1	13.1	13.2	
Characteristics				
Male Female	2679 (47%) 3024 (53%)	2654 (45%) 3213 (55%)	2652 (44%) 3328 (56%)	
Minority Non-Minority	873 (15%) 4830 (85%)	889 (15%) 4978 (85%)	905 (15%) 5075 (85%)	
Admission Status				
Matriculated Non-Matriculated	5147 (90%) 556 (10%)	5360 (91%) 507 (9%)	5512 (92%) 468 (8%)	
Class Level (matriculated only)				
Freshman	1330 (26%)	1271 (24%)	1267 (23%)	
Sophomore	1160 (23%)	1213 (23%)	1168 (21%)	
Junior	1326 (26%)	1428 (27%)	1553 (28%)	
Senior	1331 (26%)	1448 (27%)	1524 (28%)	
GRADUATES ²				
	1062	1143	1153	

The guidelines of the Excellence and Accountability Report require the inclusion of special admits in SAT calculations. Accordingly, the Total SAT score for Fall 1996 regular and special admits is 1107 (VSAT=550, MSAT=557).

Fall 1994 = FY 1994; Fall 1995 = FY 1995; Fall 1996 = FY 1996 Degrees Conferred

THE RICHARD STOCKTON COLLEGE OF NEW JERSEY Comparison of Fall 1994-1995-1996 Enrollment By Declared and Intended Major

	Fall 1994	Fall 1995	Fall 1996	
# MATRIC STUDENTS	5147	5360	5512	
ARHU	550 (11%)	528 (10%)	538 (10%)	
ARTS COMM HIST LITT/LANG PHIL	148 (3%) 	141 (3%) 108 (2%) 269 (5%) 10 (0%)	151 (3%) 1 (0%) 106 (2%) 275 (5%) 5 (0%)	
NAMS	1165 (23%)	1276 (24%)	1318 (24%)	
BIOL CHEM ENVL GEOL MARS MATH PHYS	350 (7%) 72 (1%) 279 (5%) 23 (1%) 261 (5%) 130 (3%) 50 (1%)	400 (7%) 85 (2%) 282 (5%) 21 (1%) 290 (5%) 138 (3%) 60 (1%)	446 (8%) 97 (2%) 269 (5%) 21 (0%) 281 (5%) 141 (3%) 63 (1%)	
PROS	1803 (35%)	1796 (33%)	1751 (32%)	
BSNS INFO NURS PHTH PUBH SPAD	899 (17%) 201 (4%) 108 (2%) 369 (7%) 125 (2%) 101 (2%)	827 (15%) 203 (4%) 115 (2%) 392 (7%) 134 (2%) 125 (2%)	810 (15%) 211 (4%) 103 (2%) 369 (7%) 125 (2%) 133 (2%)	
SOBL	1059 (21%)	1079 (20%)	1108 (20%)	
CRIM ECON POLS PSYC SOCY/ANTH SOWK	365 (7%) 24 (1%) 150 (3%) 278 (5%) 68 (1%) 174 (3%)	387 (7%) 17 (1%) 148 (3%) 279 (5%) 68 (1%) 180 (3%)	362 (7%) 20 (0%) 145 (3%) 300 (5%) 91 (2%) 190 (3%)	
GENS	56 (1%)	146 (3%)	224 (4%)	
LIBA	56 (1%)	146 (3%)	224 (4%)	